
DATE:       

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2

CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1415-91

PROJECT: Sewer Maintenance Project FYE 2013

CONTRACTOR: Urban Contractors, LLC

7113 No. Bryant

Oklahoma City, OK  73121

Contract Time Contract Amount

ORIGINAL: 365 calendar days $2,873,020.00

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 40 calendar days $105,454.00

THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 calendar days $166,950.00

REVISED AMOUNT: 405 calendar days $3,145,424.00

ORIGINAL START DATE: April 6, 2015

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:

PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:

NEW COMPLETION DATE:

Bid Item Pipe-burst existing sewer along Huron Street
No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Price

2 Add OSHA Trench Safety LF 2,500 $3.00 $7,500.00

9 Add Pipe-burst 8" to 8" HDPE LF 2,500 $50.00 $125,000.00

11 Add Rehab Sewer Manhole EA 12 $1,000.00 $12,000.00

12 Add Abandon Manhole in place EA 1 $100.00 $100.00

15 Add New Sewer Manhole EA 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

16 Add Re-connect Services EA 70 $225.00 $15,750.00

22 Add Site Restoration LS 1 $2,600.00 $2,600.00

21 Post Construction Clean & TV LF 2,500 $1.00 $2,500.00

Total Increase $166,950.00

SUBMITTED BY Date:

CONTRACTOR: James Parrish

Urban Contractors, LLC

RECOMMENDED BY Date:

STAFF ENGINEER:                Charles Thomas

Norman Utilities Authority

APPROVED AS TO Date:

FORM AND LEGALITY: City Attorney

ACCEPTED BY Date:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Cindy Rosenthal, Chairman

April 5, 2016

May 15, 2016

May 15, 2016

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY

CLEVELAND COUNTY 

NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

October 27, 2015


