NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY

CITY OF NORMAN

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
STAFF ENGINEER:

APPROVED AS TO
FORM AND LEGALITY:

ACCEPTED BY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

%an Contractors, LLC

‘\'_1/1 waw

1 \/
Norman Utilities Authority

CityAttefriey

Cindy Rosenthal, Chairman

DATE: July 30, 2015
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1
CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1415-91
PROJECT: Sewer Maintenance Project FYE 2013
CONTRACTOR: Urban Contractors, LLC
7113 North Bryant
Oklahoma City, OK 73121
Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 365 calendar days $2.873.020.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: Q calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 40 calendar days $105.454.00
REVISED AMOUNT: 405 calendar days $2.978.474.00
ORIGINAL START DATE: April 6, 2015
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: April 5, 2016
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: April 5, 2016
NEW COMPLETION DATE: May 15, 2016
DESCRIPTION:
Change Order No. 1: $ Increase
(1) Additional Pipe-bursting required Unit Quantity] Unit Price |  Total Price
OSHA Trench Safety LF 1,300 $3 $3,900
Add Open Trench Pipe Replacement - 8" PVC Pipe LF 300 $61 $18,300
Add Pipe-bursting 8-inch Pipe to 8-inch HDPE Pipe LF 1,000 $50 $50,000
Add Seal & Coat Sewer MH with new ring & cover EA 6 $1,000 $6,000
Add Re-connect Service Line to New HDPE Sewer EA 6 $225 $1,350
Add Site Restoration LS 1 $2,500 $2,500
Add Post Construction Clean & TV LF 1,300 $1 $1,300
Sub-Total: $83,350
I {2) Replace failed sewer line along Walnut Road $22,104
Total $105,454

Date: éJSO"/S’
Date: “_"; ' (5
Date: %/[ { ) / ,é,_

Date:



